As shown on the site plan, 198 on-site parking spaces are being provided. 

Adequate parking has been provided throughout the development with 1.78 parking 
spaces per dwelling unit.  

The site plan indicates the ratios provided for standard, compact, handicap spaces and location  
of bike spaces.  One-hundred and forty-seven (147) standard size parking stalls, forty-four (44)  
compact parking stalls, and seven (7) handicap stalls are provided through-out the site.  

All parking areas will be served by 20 to 26-foot wide internal private and public streets along  
with two-way accessways that run through the development.